
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004414-2021 

Contract

Bulk Delivery of Continence Products for Community
Services

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004414

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029893  

Published 5 March 2021, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

Royal Stoke University Hospital, Newcastle Road

Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire

ST4 6QG

Contact

Caroline Reed

Email

caroline.reed@uhnm.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1782672059

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004414-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004414-2021
mailto:caroline.reed@uhnm.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - WEST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uhnm.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.uhnm.nhs.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bulk Delivery of Continence Products for Community Services

Reference number

ID 101a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141621 - Incontinence kit

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Bulk Delivery of Continence Products for Community Services including Associated ICT
System to support with home deliveries and prescription requirements

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £215,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141621 - Incontinence kit

85142400 - Home delivery of incontinence products

33751000 - Disposable nappies



Page 4 to 8

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

33700000 - Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - WEST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bulk Delivery of Continence Products for Community Services including Associated ICT
System to support with home deliveries and prescription requirements

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust are extending their current contract for the bulk supply of
continence products for a 6 month period from 18th March 2021 until 17th September 2021.
This is due to the pressures which the Community nurses faced during the COVID-19
pandemic which did not provide the time, resource and ability to run a thorough procurement
process including trials, implementation of the successful contract and potential disruption
to patients’ and their products. This extension will allow for a thorough mini-competition
process to be completed including trials for the core services of product delivery and the
required associated IT platform as well as sufficient implementation following a successful
contract award.

It is anticipated that the Procurement process will commence 18th March 2021 for the
provision of Bulk delivery continence products with an associated IT system.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Bulk Delivery of Continence Products for Community Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 6 to 8

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ontex Healthcare UK Limited

Grant Thornton Uk Llp, 300 Pavilion Drive,

Northampton

NN4 7YE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £215,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review



Page 7 to 8

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

Wolverhampton Road

Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

Wolverhampton Road

Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

Wolverhampton Road

Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-04T19:08:08+0100
	TCPDF




